
ETAPA 1Pag.MEDIA:  38.570 km/h

Durango - Durango 80,9 kms. 18/04/2019 18:29:56

1º 483 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21SANCHEZ PRADO, Miguel 2:05:51JUN
2º 476 BRA DISGARSANASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy a  58JUN
3º 653 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAMFRANCO GONZALEZ, Alejandro a  1:00JUN
4º 1 ESP NABIGA360/GESINCARLARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander a  1:03JUN
5º 66 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETAANSOLA GARITAGOITIA, Gaizka a  1:04JUN
6º 64 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETAAGIRREBEITIA ITURRIETA, Mikel a  1:04JUN
7º 166 ESP ARABARRAKRUIZ DE ARCAUTE CUESTA, Ibai a  1:04JUN
8º 163 ESP ARABARRAKARRIOLA-BENGOA BEITIA, Julen a  1:04JUN
9º 322 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑACASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo a  1:44JUN

10º 696 ESP TINLOHICAVIA SANZ, Daniel a  1:46JUN
11º 326 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑARETEGI GOÑI, Mikel a  1:46JUN
12º 687 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBDEL CID MARTIN, Alejandro a  1:46JUN
13º 48 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.HIERRO NUÑEZ, Unai a  1:46JUN
14º 45 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.COLINA GOZALO, Iñigo a  2:06JUN
15º 203 ESP ULMABLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander a  2:21JUN
16º 694 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBIBAÑEZ BELTRAN DE SALAZAR, Javier a  2:21JUN
17º 67 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETAONAINDIA ARRIZABALAGA, Beñat a  2:21JUN
18º 475 BRA DISGARSAGUARDA SIMEONE, Artur a  2:21JUN
19º 20 ESP BAQUELLAMAS ROBLES, Alberto a  2:31JUN
20º 69 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETATRIGO HERNANDEZ, Iker a  2:35JUN
21º 669 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21COBO DIAZ, Alvaro a  2:45JUN
22º 151 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKIGUARESTI REMIREZ DE GANUZA, Iñaki a  3:08JUN
23º 43 ESP VICINAY CADENAS-LANCORDIEGO CARRASCO, Sergio a  3:11JUN
24º 700 ESP CC GUSANOINGUANZO MACHO, Gonzalo a  3:11JUN
25º 221 ESP ZUMAIAKO TX. ELKARTEATOLOSA URANGA, Antton a  3:11JUN
26º 216 ESP BELLOTAMENDIARAZ POZUETA, Jon a  3:11JUN
27º 236 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSBARANDIARAN IBARGUREN, Iker a  3:11JUN
28º 13 ESP BAQUEARANCETA  BILBAO, Egoitz a  3:14JUN
29º 328 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAURIARTE BELZUNEGI, Diego a  3:19JUN
30º 654 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAMGOMEZ LLORENTE, Ivan a  3:24JUN
31º 663 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAMSANTAMARIA PERAITA, Joel a  3:24JUN
32º 495 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTOISLA MIRA, Ernesto a  3:27JUN
33º 695 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBPAJARES MARTIN, David a  3:36JUN
34º 19 ESP BAQUELLAMAS ROBLES, Francisco Javier a  3:36JUN
35º 165 ESP ARABARRAKRUIZ DE BALUGERA BARREDO, Eder a  3:42JUN
36º 232 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSAIESTARAN GOIKOETXEA, Aimar a  3:59JUN
37º 41 ESP VICINAY CADENAS-LANCORRODRIGUEZ SILVOSA, Aitor a  3:59JUN
38º 49 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.ORTIZ BASTERRETXEA, Daniel a  4:03JUN
39º 657 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAMMARTIN MURIEL, Daniel a  4:03JUN
40º 4 ESP NABIGA360/GESINCARGONZALEZ IZQUIERDO, Mikel a  4:03JUN
41º 25 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORAARANZABAL DOMINGUEZ, Julen a  4:03JUN
42º 68 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETASASIETA ANTXIA, Aitzol a  4:03JUN
43º 14 ESP BAQUEGALLASTEGI GOMEZ DE SEGURA, Oier a  4:03JUN
44º 156 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKICAMINO ARTEAGA, Eder a  4:10JUN
45º 46 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.DOMINGUEZ IRACHE, Asier a  4:28JUN
46º 693 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBGONZALEZ NUÑEZ, Cesar a  4:34JUN
47º 686 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBBLANCO ROLLON, Alvaro a  4:45JUN
48º 264 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOMORALES BELZA, Imanol a  4:57JUN
49º 667 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21ALONSO PEREZ, Carmelo a  5:00JUN
50º 662 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAMSAN MIGUEL PRIETO, Alejandro a  5:10JUN
51º 324 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAGIL VELAZ, Jon a  5:10JUN
52º 234 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSAYERBE OTEGI, Enaitz a  5:11JUN
53º 206 ESP ULMATORRES VAZQUEZ, Aritz a  5:11JUN
54º 262 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOITURZAETA URKIZU, Unai a  5:11JUN
55º 160 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKILOPEZ ISLA, Ander a  5:11JUN
56º 157 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKICASTILLA PICAZA, Asier a  5:11JUN
57º 26 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORAARREGI ARANOA, Gontzal a  5:11JUN
58º 29 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORABIJELIC ALDEKOA-OTALORA, Goran a  5:14JUN
59º 479 ESP DISGARSAEXPOSITO ROJAS, Adrian a  5:24JUN
60º 58 ESP GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRALOPEZ ELORRIAGA, Aingeru a  5:59JUN
61º 217 ESP BELLOTAUROZ BASTARDO, Oihan a  6:01JUN
62º 44 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.CASTRESANA MARTINEZ, Pablo a  6:04JUN
63º 209 ESP BELLOTAAROZENA DOMINGUEZ, Aner a  6:07JUN
64º 689 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBGARCIA ARAGONESES, Marcos a  6:14JUN
65º 161 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKIHERRERO NIÑO, Gaizka a  6:22JUN

 

 

 



ETAPA 2Pag.MEDIA:  38.570 km/h

Durango - Durango 80,9 kms. 18/04/2019 18:29:56

66º 666 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21ALONSO LOPEZ, Enrique a  6:24JUN
67º 154 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKIBERAZA MENOYO, Mikel a  6:36JUN
68º 224 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDEIRAOLA ITURRIA, Aratz a  6:37JUN
69º 692 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUBGONZALEZ CASERO, Ignacio Cayetano a  6:38JUN
70º 323 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAELCANO RAMON, Otilio a  6:41JUN
71º 467 ESP BANCO SANTANDERGUTIERREZ PEREZ, Ismael a  6:41JUN
72º 239 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSMENDIZABAL BARANDIARAN, Iraitz a  7:08JUN
73º 59 ESP GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRAMANCEBO MARTINEZ, Iker a  7:08JUN
74º 32 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORAESPEJO RODRIGUEZ, Andoni a  7:08JUN
75º 494 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTOPEREZ DIAZ, Diego a  7:08JUN
76º 496 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTOTRUEBA DIEGO, Pablo a  7:08JUN
77º 466 ESP BANCO SANTANDERLANTARON GARCIA, Victor a  7:11JUN
78º 472 ESP BANCO SANTANDERAPARICIO PEREZ, Aaron a  7:30JUN
79º 673 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, Ruben a  7:36JUN
80º 55 ESP GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRAAMONDARAIN NARGANES, Ander a  7:40JUN
81º 237 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSBARANDIARAN MURUA, Adur a  7:41JUN
82º 16 ESP BAQUEMADARIAGA MARTINEZ, Imanol a  7:43JUN
83º 257 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKODORRONSORO OLARRA, Julen a  7:43JUN
84º 52 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.TRUJILLO DIAZ, Iñaki a  8:38JUN
85º 53 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.TORRES CIFUENTES, Joseba a  8:38JUN
86º 259 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOEGUZKITZA ZALAKAIN, Jokin a  8:38JUN
87º 671 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21FERNANDEZ SAÑUDO, Tomas a  9:23JUN
88º 685 ESP SANTA EULALIA C.C.VALERA GARRO, Oscar a  9:26JUN
89º 498 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTOGONZALEZ CHAUSAL, Marcos a  9:27JUN
90º 31 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORACORPION DEL HOYO, Aritz a  9:46JUN
91º 325 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAMARTIN LOPEZ, Daniel a  9:50JUN
92º 158 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKILARRINAGA UNANUE, Eneko a  10:15JUN
93º 15 ESP BAQUELOPEZ POLLAN, Ander a  10:25JUN
94º 214 ESP BELLOTALAIGLESIA GOENA, Enaitz a  10:43JUN
95º 38 ESP VICINAY CADENAS-LANCORCARRASCO GUERRERO, Miguel a  10:43JUN
96º 50 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.SANTURTUN NIETO, Arkaitz a  10:43JUN
97º 220 ESP ZUMAIAKO TX. ELKARTEAMANCISIDOR LAZCANO, Mikel a  10:46JUN
98º 260 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOGARTZIA ARANA, Lander a  10:46JUN
99º 329 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAURIARTE MAÑU, Raul a  11:22JUN

100º 164 ESP ARABARRAKANUNCIBAY GONZALEZ DE MATAUCO, Gorka a  11:52JUN
101º 229 ESP AUGAR REHABILITACIONLEIBAR ALCORTA, Unax a  11:55JUN
102º 254 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOAYERZA JAUREGUI, Aritz a  12:01JUN
103º 261 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOGURRUTXAGA ETXEBERRIA, Eñaut a  12:01JUN
104º 658 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAMMENDEZ SANZ, Javier a  12:20JUN
105º 250 ESP PORTABICIS.COMSANCHEZ ONCALA, Unax a  12:27JUN
106º 681 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21VALLE HOYO, Nicolas a  12:41JUN
107º 468 ESP BANCO SANTANDERLOPEZ GARZON, Daniel a  14:39JUN
108º 219 ESP ZARAUZTARRAURIARTE FERNANDEZ, Mikel a  14:42JUN
109º 51 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.SOLAGUREN MARTINEZ, Endika a  15:06JUN
110º 212 ESP BELLOTAECHANIZ ZALDUA, Iker a  16:34JUN
111º 253 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKOANSA LARREA, Jon a  16:44JUN
112º 497 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTOGOMEZ REVUELTA, Alejandro a  16:44JUN
113º 680 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21SAINZ CARRANCIO, Adrian a  16:54JUN

 

 

 



ETAPA MONTAÑA

Km: (3ª Categoría)Alto de Goiuria 64,5

483 ESP 31º SANCHEZ PRADO, Miguel C. PINDAL-COREMA 21
322 ESP 22º CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA
476 BRA 13º NASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy DISGARSA

Km: (2ª Categoría)Alto de Goiuria 74,5

483 ESP 61º SANCHEZ PRADO, Miguel C. PINDAL-COREMA 21
653 ESP 42º FRANCO GONZALEZ, Alejandro ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM
476 BRA 23º NASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy DISGARSA

1 ESP 14º LARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander NABIGA360/GESINCAR

ETAPA METAS VOLANTES

Km: PUNAtxondo 3,7

32 ESP 31º ESPEJO RODRIGUEZ, Andoni GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA
45 ESP 22º COLINA GOZALO, Iñigo LOIUMAT-P.G.

479 ESP 13º EXPOSITO ROJAS, Adrian DISGARSA

Km: PUNAtxondo 25,8

322 ESP 31º CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA
686 ESP 22º BLANCO ROLLON, Alvaro SOY CICLISMO CLUB
476 BRA 13º NASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy DISGARSA

Km: PUNAtxondo 48,9

323 ESP 31º ELCANO RAMON, Otilio LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA
228 ESP 22º ERRAZKIN LEKUONA, Igotz AUGAR REHABILITACION
209 ESP 13º AROZENA DOMINGUEZ, Aner BELLOTA

 

 

 



EQUIPOS ETAPA

EKIS1º EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA 6:22:02

ARRR2º ARABARRAK a  1:21

ERLI3º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:20

jsoy4º SOY CICLISMO CLUB a  3:14

PIND5º C. PINDAL-COREMA 21 a  3:16

jart6º ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM a  3:19

LOIU7º LOIUMAT-P.G. a  3:26

DISG8º DISGARSA a  4:14

BAQE9º BAQUE a  4:52

AMPO10º AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS a  7:52

ELEC11º ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI a  8:00

GAUR12º GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA a  9:59

BELL13º BELLOTA a  10:50

ISIJ14º ISIDORO SAN JUSTO a  13:14

LIMU15º LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO a  13:22

VICN16º VICINAY CADENAS-LANCOR a  13:24

GASR17º GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRA a  16:18

BSAN18º BANCO SANTANDER a  16:53

 

 

 



GENERAL 1Pag.MEDIA:  38.570 km/h

Durango - Durango 80,9 kms.

80,9 kms.

18/04/2019 18:30:45

483 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 211º SANCHEZ PRADO, Miguel 2:05:51JUN 1
476 BRA DISGARSA2º NASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy a  58JUN 2
653 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM3º FRANCO GONZALEZ, Alejandro a  1:00JUN 3

1 ESP NABIGA360/GESINCAR4º LARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander a  1:03JUN 4
66 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA5º ANSOLA GARITAGOITIA, Gaizka a  1:04JUN 5
64 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA6º AGIRREBEITIA ITURRIETA, Mikel a  1:04JUN 6

166 ESP ARABARRAK7º RUIZ DE ARCAUTE CUESTA, Ibai a  1:04JUN 7
163 ESP ARABARRAK8º ARRIOLA-BENGOA BEITIA, Julen a  1:04JUN 8
322 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA9º CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo a  1:44JUN 9
696 ESP TINLOHI10º CAVIA SANZ, Daniel a  1:46JUN 10
326 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA11º RETEGI GOÑI, Mikel a  1:46JUN 11
687 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB12º DEL CID MARTIN, Alejandro a  1:46JUN 12
48 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.13º HIERRO NUÑEZ, Unai a  1:46JUN 13
45 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.14º COLINA GOZALO, Iñigo a  2:06JUN 14

203 ESP ULMA15º BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander a  2:21JUN 15
694 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB16º IBAÑEZ BELTRAN DE SALAZAR, Javier a  2:21JUN 16
67 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA17º ONAINDIA ARRIZABALAGA, Beñat a  2:21JUN 17

475 BRA DISGARSA18º GUARDA SIMEONE, Artur a  2:21JUN 18
20 ESP BAQUE19º LLAMAS ROBLES, Alberto a  2:31JUN 19
69 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA20º TRIGO HERNANDEZ, Iker a  2:35JUN 20

669 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 2121º COBO DIAZ, Alvaro a  2:45JUN 21
151 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI22º GUARESTI REMIREZ DE GANUZA, Iñaki a  3:08JUN 22
43 ESP VICINAY CADENAS-LANCOR23º DIEGO CARRASCO, Sergio a  3:11JUN 23

700 ESP CC GUSANO24º INGUANZO MACHO, Gonzalo a  3:11JUN 24
221 ESP ZUMAIAKO TX. ELKARTEA25º TOLOSA URANGA, Antton a  3:11JUN 25
216 ESP BELLOTA26º MENDIARAZ POZUETA, Jon a  3:11JUN 26
236 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS27º BARANDIARAN IBARGUREN, Iker a  3:11JUN 27
13 ESP BAQUE28º ARANCETA  BILBAO, Egoitz a  3:14JUN 28

328 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA29º URIARTE BELZUNEGI, Diego a  3:19JUN 29
654 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM30º GOMEZ LLORENTE, Ivan a  3:24JUN 30
663 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM31º SANTAMARIA PERAITA, Joel a  3:24JUN 31
495 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO32º ISLA MIRA, Ernesto a  3:27JUN 32
695 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB33º PAJARES MARTIN, David a  3:36JUN 33
19 ESP BAQUE34º LLAMAS ROBLES, Francisco Javier a  3:36JUN 34

165 ESP ARABARRAK35º RUIZ DE BALUGERA BARREDO, Eder a  3:42JUN 35
232 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS36º AIESTARAN GOIKOETXEA, Aimar a  3:59JUN 36
41 ESP VICINAY CADENAS-LANCOR37º RODRIGUEZ SILVOSA, Aitor a  3:59JUN 37
49 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.38º ORTIZ BASTERRETXEA, Daniel a  4:03JUN 38

657 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM39º MARTIN MURIEL, Daniel a  4:03JUN 39
4 ESP NABIGA360/GESINCAR40º GONZALEZ IZQUIERDO, Mikel a  4:03JUN 40

25 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA41º ARANZABAL DOMINGUEZ, Julen a  4:03JUN 41
68 ESP EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA42º SASIETA ANTXIA, Aitzol a  4:03JUN 42
14 ESP BAQUE43º GALLASTEGI GOMEZ DE SEGURA, Oier a  4:03JUN 43

156 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI44º CAMINO ARTEAGA, Eder a  4:10JUN 44
46 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.45º DOMINGUEZ IRACHE, Asier a  4:28JUN 45

693 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB46º GONZALEZ NUÑEZ, Cesar a  4:34JUN 46
686 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB47º BLANCO ROLLON, Alvaro a  4:45JUN 47
264 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO48º MORALES BELZA, Imanol a  4:57JUN 48
667 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 2149º ALONSO PEREZ, Carmelo a  5:00JUN 49
662 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM50º SAN MIGUEL PRIETO, Alejandro a  5:10JUN 50
324 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA51º GIL VELAZ, Jon a  5:10JUN 51
234 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS52º AYERBE OTEGI, Enaitz a  5:11JUN 52
206 ESP ULMA53º TORRES VAZQUEZ, Aritz a  5:11JUN 53
262 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO54º ITURZAETA URKIZU, Unai a  5:11JUN 54
160 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI55º LOPEZ ISLA, Ander a  5:11JUN 55
157 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI56º CASTILLA PICAZA, Asier a  5:11JUN 56
26 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA57º ARREGI ARANOA, Gontzal a  5:11JUN 57
29 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA58º BIJELIC ALDEKOA-OTALORA, Goran a  5:14JUN 58

479 ESP DISGARSA59º EXPOSITO ROJAS, Adrian a  5:24JUN 59
58 ESP GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRA60º LOPEZ ELORRIAGA, Aingeru a  5:59JUN 60

217 ESP BELLOTA61º UROZ BASTARDO, Oihan a  6:01JUN 61
44 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.62º CASTRESANA MARTINEZ, Pablo a  6:04JUN 62

209 ESP BELLOTA63º AROZENA DOMINGUEZ, Aner a  6:07JUN 63
689 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB64º GARCIA ARAGONESES, Marcos a  6:14JUN 64
161 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI65º HERRERO NIÑO, Gaizka a  6:22JUN 65

 

 

 



GENERAL 2Pag.MEDIA:  38.570 km/h

Durango - Durango 80,9 kms.

80,9 kms.

18/04/2019 18:30:46

666 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 2166º ALONSO LOPEZ, Enrique a  6:24JUN 66
154 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI67º BERAZA MENOYO, Mikel a  6:36JUN 67
224 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE68º IRAOLA ITURRIA, Aratz a  6:37JUN 68
692 ESP SOY CICLISMO CLUB69º GONZALEZ CASERO, Ignacio Cayetano a  6:38JUN 69
323 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA70º ELCANO RAMON, Otilio a  6:41JUN 70
467 ESP BANCO SANTANDER71º GUTIERREZ PEREZ, Ismael a  6:41JUN 71
239 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS72º MENDIZABAL BARANDIARAN, Iraitz a  7:08JUN 72
59 ESP GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRA73º MANCEBO MARTINEZ, Iker a  7:08JUN 73
32 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA74º ESPEJO RODRIGUEZ, Andoni a  7:08JUN 74

494 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO75º PEREZ DIAZ, Diego a  7:08JUN 75
496 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO76º TRUEBA DIEGO, Pablo a  7:08JUN 76
466 ESP BANCO SANTANDER77º LANTARON GARCIA, Victor a  7:11JUN 77
472 ESP BANCO SANTANDER78º APARICIO PEREZ, Aaron a  7:30JUN 78
673 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 2179º GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, Ruben a  7:36JUN 79
55 ESP GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRA80º AMONDARAIN NARGANES, Ander a  7:40JUN 80

237 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS81º BARANDIARAN MURUA, Adur a  7:41JUN 81
16 ESP BAQUE82º MADARIAGA MARTINEZ, Imanol a  7:43JUN 82

257 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO83º DORRONSORO OLARRA, Julen a  7:43JUN 83
52 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.84º TRUJILLO DIAZ, Iñaki a  8:38JUN 84
53 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.85º TORRES CIFUENTES, Joseba a  8:38JUN 85

259 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO86º EGUZKITZA ZALAKAIN, Jokin a  8:38JUN 86
671 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 2187º FERNANDEZ SAÑUDO, Tomas a  9:23JUN 87
685 ESP SANTA EULALIA C.C.88º VALERA GARRO, Oscar a  9:26JUN 88
498 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO89º GONZALEZ CHAUSAL, Marcos a  9:27JUN 89
31 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA90º CORPION DEL HOYO, Aritz a  9:46JUN 90

325 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA91º MARTIN LOPEZ, Daniel a  9:50JUN 91
158 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI92º LARRINAGA UNANUE, Eneko a  10:15JUN 92
15 ESP BAQUE93º LOPEZ POLLAN, Ander a  10:25JUN 93

214 ESP BELLOTA94º LAIGLESIA GOENA, Enaitz a  10:43JUN 94
38 ESP VICINAY CADENAS-LANCOR95º CARRASCO GUERRERO, Miguel a  10:43JUN 95
50 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.96º SANTURTUN NIETO, Arkaitz a  10:43JUN 96

220 ESP ZUMAIAKO TX. ELKARTEA97º MANCISIDOR LAZCANO, Mikel a  10:46JUN 97
260 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO98º GARTZIA ARANA, Lander a  10:46JUN 98
329 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA99º URIARTE MAÑU, Raul a  11:22JUN 99
164 ESP ARABARRAK100º ANUNCIBAY GONZALEZ DE MATAUCO, Gorka a  11:52JUN 100
229 ESP AUGAR REHABILITACION101º LEIBAR ALCORTA, Unax a  11:55JUN 101
254 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO102º AYERZA JAUREGUI, Aritz a  12:01JUN 102
261 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO103º GURRUTXAGA ETXEBERRIA, Eñaut a  12:01JUN 103
658 ESP ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM104º MENDEZ SANZ, Javier a  12:20JUN 104
250 ESP PORTABICIS.COM105º SANCHEZ ONCALA, Unax a  12:27JUN 105
681 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21106º VALLE HOYO, Nicolas a  12:41JUN 106
468 ESP BANCO SANTANDER107º LOPEZ GARZON, Daniel a  14:39JUN 107
219 ESP ZARAUZTARRA108º URIARTE FERNANDEZ, Mikel a  14:42JUN 108
51 ESP LOIUMAT-P.G.109º SOLAGUREN MARTINEZ, Endika a  15:06JUN 109

212 ESP BELLOTA110º ECHANIZ ZALDUA, Iker a  16:34JUN 110
253 ESP LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO111º ANSA LARREA, Jon a  16:44JUN 111
497 ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO112º GOMEZ REVUELTA, Alejandro a  16:44JUN 112
680 ESP C. PINDAL-COREMA 21113º SAINZ CARRANCIO, Adrian a  16:54JUN 113

 

 

 



GENERAL MONTAÑA

4831º C. PINDAL-COREMA 21 9SANCHEZ PRADO, Miguel ESP
6532º ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM 4FRANCO GONZALEZ, Alejandro ESP
4763º DISGARSA 3NASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy BRA
3224º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA 2CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo ESP

15º NABIGA360/GESINCAR 1LARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander ESP

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES

3221º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA 3CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo ESP
3232º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA 3ELCANO RAMON, Otilio ESP

323º GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA 3ESPEJO RODRIGUEZ, Andoni ESP
454º LOIUMAT-P.G. 2COLINA GOZALO, Iñigo ESP

6865º SOY CICLISMO CLUB 2BLANCO ROLLON, Alvaro ESP
4766º DISGARSA 1NASCIMENTO DA MATTA, Marcos Levy BRA
4797º DISGARSA 1EXPOSITO ROJAS, Adrian ESP
2098º BELLOTA 1AROZENA DOMINGUEZ, Aner ESP

GENERAL EQUIPOS

EKIS1º EKIN S. COOP.-SC AMOREBIETA 6:22:02
ARRR2º ARABARRAK a  1:21
ERLI3º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:20
jsoy4º SOY CICLISMO CLUB a  3:14
PIND5º C. PINDAL-COREMA 21 a  3:16
jart6º ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM a  3:19
LOIU7º LOIUMAT-P.G. a  3:26
DISG8º DISGARSA a  4:14
BAQE9º BAQUE a  4:52
AMPO10º AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS a  7:52
ELEC11º ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI a  8:00
GAUR12º GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA a  9:59
BELL13º BELLOTA a  10:50
ISIJ14º ISIDORO SAN JUSTO a  13:14
LIMU15º LIMOUSIN-ORIAKO a  13:22
VICN16º VICINAY CADENAS-LANCOR a  13:24
GASR17º GASTRONONIA BASKA-AVIA-LIFTRA a  16:18
BSAN18º BANCO SANTANDER a  16:53
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